

Ö

SLP(C)No. 1579 OF 2003
ITEM No.19

Court No. 1

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1579/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2002 in SBCA 67/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRPT. CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BAL MUKUND BAIRWA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.4827/2003, SLP(C)No.4830-4831/2003,
SLP(C)No.5354/2003, SLP(C)No.3027/2003,

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing SLP(in SLP(C)
No. 5354/2003 only), with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.S. Bhati, adv.
Mr. Rupesh Ranjan, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the petitioners to take steps for completing the service in four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Janki Bhatia)

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar