

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.328 OF 2005

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRPT. CORPN. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAL MUKUND BAIRWA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Civil Appeal Nos.321 and 321A of 2005

Civil Appeal No.324 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.318 of 2005

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal Nos.316-317 of 2005

(With application for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv.

Ex-parte

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.321 and 321A of 2005:

Heard the learned counsel.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants is permitted to withdraw these civil appeals. They are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

No costs.

Civil Appeal Nos.328/2005,318/2005,316-317/2005 and



.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,

February 07, 2007.