

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.328 OF 2005

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRPT. CORPN. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAL MUKUND BAIRWA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.324 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.318 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal Nos.316-317 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.6892 of 2003  
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Christy Jain,Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.  
Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It appears that there is apparent conflict in two three-Judges' Bench judgements of this Court in the cases of Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation & Anr. vs. Krishna Kant & Ors. (1995 (5) S.C.C. 75) and Rajasthan S.R.T.C. & Ors. vs. Khadarmal (2006 (1) S.C.C. 59).

...2/-

-2-

Let the appeals be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for placing the matters before a larger Bench.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master